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Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Waseela Ebrahim Ref: RT9-2011R Tel: +27 12 315-5622 Fax: +27 12 315-5058

e-mail: waseela.ebrahim@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT RT9-2011R: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPECIALISED
PRODUCTS FOR INFANT FEED, COMPLETE ENTERAL FEEDS FOR
PAEDIATRICS AND ADULTS, ENTERAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS, OTHER
NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS AND TUBE FEEDING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2011 TO 31 AUGUST 2014

IMPORTANT GENERAL INFORMATION:

The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and
binding supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user
institutions are, therefore, prohibited from making any amendments of any

nature to the aforementioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the
National Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this

contract.

From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the
correctness of supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract.
Should there be any variances between invoice prices and the contract price
as reflected in the contract circular, user institutions should query such
variances with the relevant contractor prior to processing payment. Payment
of prices other than the contract prices will be regarded as fruitless

expenditure.

Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

All prices are on a delivered basis.
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RT9-2011R Contract address list revised

2.1

2.2

2.3

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF CONTRACTORS AND OTHER RELEVANT
INFORMATION:

Abbott Laboratories SA (Pty) Ltd

P.O. Box 7208

Weltenvreden Park

1715

Tel: +27 011 858 2040/ 011 858 2333
Fax: +27 011 858 2041

Cell: +27 083 250 9768/ 073 466 2873

Contact Person: Julia O’'Grady/ Graham Wilson *See amendment 30
Julia. Ogrady@abbott.com/

Graham.wilson@abbott.com

E-mail:

At Life Products (Pty) Ltd
P.0O.Box 69264

Bryanston

2021

Tel: +27 011 787 0021
Fax: +27 086 274 2702
Cell: +27 082 326 6249

Contact Person: Ms Tennille Robertson

E-mail: tennile@atlife.co.za

Diva Nutritional Products (Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 48126

Kommetjie

7976

Tel: +27 021 783 4111
Fax: +27 021 783 3798

Contact Person: Mr Grant Cooper

grant@diva.co.za
2

E-mail:
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2.4

2.5

2.6

Fresenius Kabi (Pty) Ltd
P.O.Box 4156

Halfway House

1685

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 011 545 0035/545 0000 *See amendment 19
+27 011 545 0060/61

+27 083 386 4065 / 083 386 4025

Ms Albertha Nel/ Ms Jaecil Odhav*

Albertha Nel@fresenius-kabi.com/

Jaecil. Odhav@fresenius-kabi.com *

Grobir Medical Suppliers (Pty) Ltd

P.O. Box 39009
Landsdowne
7779

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 021 658 7140/ 011 561 1160
+27 0861 476 247

+27 082 556 6637

Ms Ruth Barnard

ruth.barnard@grobir.co.za

Innovative Healthcare Solutions
Postnet Suite 509, Private Bag X3

Northriding
2162

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 010 590 2516
+27 086 654 4077
+27 084 233 3322
Mr Steve Langenegger

steve@innhealth.co.za
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2.7

2.8

2.9

Nativa (Pty) Ltd
P.0.Box 1030
Lyttelton
Centurion

0140

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

Nestle (SA) (Pty) Ltd

P.O. Box 50616
Randburg
2125

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 012 664 7110/0877546100
+27 0867239958

+27 074 693 5657

Ms Annemie Venter

annemie@nativa.co.za

+27 011 514 6188
+27 011 514 4188
+27 073 563 7929
Mr Mandla Tshabalala

*See amendment 25

*See Amendment 29

*See Amendment 29

General Orders@za.nestle.com or

Mandla.tshabalala@za.nestle.com

Pharmacare Ltd t/a Aspen Pharmacare

P.O. Box 4002
Korsten
6014

Tel:
Fax:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 011 206 9568
+27 086 559 2017
Ms Tracy Naicker

IFNState@aspenpharma.com

* See Amendment 32
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Tel: +27 011 206 9568

Fax: +27 086 559 2017

Contact Person: Mr Rohan Rampersad (Deliveries)* See Amendment 32
E-mail: RRampersad@aspenpharma.com

210 Pharmaplan (Pty) Ltd

P.O. Box 7115
Johannesburg
2000
Tel Reception: +27 87 742 1860 * See Amendment 11
Tel Nutricia Orders +27 87 742 1900
Tel Nutricia Supply Chain+27 87 742 1899
Fax: +27 87 742 1865
+27 86 537 7090
+27 86 612 4711
Cell: +27 84 589 2260
Contact Person: Ms Sharon van der Walt
E-mail: sharon.vanderwalt@pharmaplan.co.za

2.11 Resaf International Pty Ltd

P.O.Box 1946

Umhlanga Rocks

4320

Tel: +27 031 566 1872
Fax: +27 031 566 7042
Cell: +27 082 685 0728
Contact Person: Mr Jacques Poupard
E-mail: info@resaf.co.za
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2.12 Sinapi Biomedical cc

213

Postnet Suite 214, Private Bag X5061

Stellenbosch
7599

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

Zenilinde Traders cc
P.O.Box 101514
Meerensee

3901

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail:

+27 021 887 5260
+27 086 6173 296
+27 083 264 8090
Mr Chris de Villiers

chrisd@sinapi.co.za

+27 035 787 1165

+27 035 787 1164/086 274 6090
+27 082 920 8501/ 071 609 0815
Ms Thembelihle Jiyane-Mynhardt

thembelihle.jiyane@gmail.com




Page 7 of 7
RT9-2011R Contract address list revised

214 Zinplex Marketing cc

P.O.Box 678

Garsfontein

0042

Tel: +27 012 998 1280
Fax: +27 012 993 3916
Cell: +27 072 606 9144
Contact Person: Mr Herman Fourie
E-mail: zinplex@yahoo.com
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WASEELA EBRAHIM
for CHIEF DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT



